

N.S.Kamble

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3904 OF 2025

Gopichand Ramlal Bishnoi

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

**NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE**
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.03.06
16:08:35 +0530

Mr.Anish Perira a/w Mr.Aryan K. Kotwal i/b Mr.Taraq Sayed, for the Applicant.

Mr.P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

Ms.Asmita Lad, PSI, Crime Branch, Pune City, Narcotics Cell.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 05th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. The learned counsel for the Applicant tendered written submission, it is taken on record.

3. The learned APP seeks time to file written submission.

4. Stand over to 24th March 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)